
NZ Soapbox Finals 2013 Race Day Program - version 2

07:15 AM Rotarians arrive
07:30 AM Schools arrive
07:30 AM Scruitinizing of cars starts
07:45 AM Registration desk opens
08:30 AM Team Photos
08:45 AM  Assemble for Parade 
09:00 AM Parade of Champions
09:20 AM Race Track Calibration

Cars Races
Time per 
race

Time 
allowed

09:30 AM Super Stock Races - 1A 24 12 00:03 00:36
10:06 AM Corporate Cars 2 1 00:03
10:09 AM Super Kids Cars 2 1 00:03
10:12 AM Display - ? 00:05
10:17 AM Super Stock Races - 1B 24 12 00:36
10:53 AM Corporate Cars 2 1 00:03
10:56 AM Super Kids Cars 2 1 00:03
10:59 AM Display - ? 00:05
11:04 AM Super Stock Races - 2A 16 8 00:24
11:28 AM Master Cars Races - 1A 7 4 00:12
11:40 AM Corporate Cars 2 1 00:03
11:43 AM Super Kids Cars 2 1 00:03
11:46 AM Display -? 00:05
11:51 AM Super Stock Races - 2B 16 8 00:24
12:15 PM Masters Cars Race - 1B 8 4 00:12
12:27 PM Lunch Break 00:30
12:57 PM Super Stock Races - 3A 8 4 00:12
01:09 PM Masters Cars Race - 2A 7 4 00:12
01:21 PM Corporate Cars 2 1 00:03
01:24 PM Super Kids Cars 2 1 00:03
01:27 PM Display -? 00:05
01:32 PM Super Stock Races - 3B 8 4 00:12
01:44 PM Masters Cars Race - 2B 7 4 00:12
01:56 PM Corporate Cars 2 1 00:03
01:59 PM Super Kids Cars 2 1 00:03
02:02 PM Display -? 00:05
02:07 PM Super Stock Races - 4A 4 2 00:06
02:13 PM Corporate Cars 2 1 00:03
02:16 PM Super Kids Cars 2 1 00:03
02:19 PM Display - ? 00:05
02:24 PM Super Stock Races - 4B 4 2 00:06
02:30 PM Corporate Cars 2 1 00:03
02:33 PM Super Kids Cars 2 1 00:03
02:36 PM Races Finish - winning cars scruitinized 00:10
02:46 PM Prize Giving

NOTE: Race times are 
ESTIMATED times that 
WILL vary as the day 
progresses
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NOTES:
1

2 The times from each race - A and B - are added together to create the race time for each race.
If a driver is disqualified the time, if known, will be recorded - with a 100 second penalty

3 All going well the races are as follows:
Race 1 All 24 cars race twice (Race 1A and Race 1B)
Race 2 The top 16 cars from Race 1 race twice (Race 2A and Race 2B)
Race 3 The top 8 cars from Race 2 race twice (Race 3A and Race 3B)
Race 4 The top 4 cars from Race 3 race twice (Race 4A and Race 4B)

The NZ Champion will be the winner of Race 4

4
 the right  to change it, depending on the number of races that have been completed, as follows:

Worst Case
Race 1A has been completed:
The top 5 drivers from each lane in Race 1A (10 drivers total) 
will race again in a one lane "shoot out"

Slightly better 
Races 1A and 1B have been completed:
If the weather permits the top 8 drivers from Race 1 will race 
again in a one lane "shoot out"
If the weather does not permit this the NZ Champion will be the winner of Race 1

Better
Races 2A and 2B have been completed:
The top 8 drivers will race again in a one lane "shoot out"
If the weather does not permit this the NZ Champion will be the winner of Race 2

Even better
Race 3A and 3B have been completed:
The NZ Champion will be the winner of Race 3

Best case
Races 4A and 4B have been completed:
The NZ Champion will be the winner of Race 4

Weird case
If something other than the above happens....
The organizers reserve the right  to work it out on the day in the fairest manner 
possible

All times are estimated and subject to delays... and the weather!

If the weather, or other delays, prevents completion of races then the organizers reserve


